10400080839

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
·		
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone) #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
/D:	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(DC	isiness ⊏nuty Nai:	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
ertified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



500042419855

11/03/04--01017--002 **125.00

104-80839 ge

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

	on Section of Corporations		
SUBJECT:	PRECISION PIL	ING HOLDINGS, LLC	
'	(Name of Limite	ed Liability Company)	
The enclosed Artic	les of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all co	rrespondence concerning this matt	er to the following:	
<u> </u>		GRIDER, ESQ.	
	(Name of Person)	
	GOODLETTE, COL	EMAN & JOHNSON, P.A.	
		(Firm/Company)	
	4001 TAMIAMI TE	RAIL NORTH, SUITE 300	
		(Address)	
	NAP	LES, FL 34103	
_		/State and Zip Code)	
For further informa	tion concerning this matter, please	call:	
	IY PESCETTO Name of Person)	at (239) 435- (Area Code & Daytime To	3535 ext. 239
	ck for the following amount:	(Area Code & Daytime 11	elephone Number)
12 \$125.00 Filing	Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Startis & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section		MAILING A Registration S	
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	
409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399		Tallahassee, Florida 32314	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PRECISION PILING HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Florida Limited Liability Company

The undersigned, being the authorized representative of the initial members of a limited liability company to be organized under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, adopt and submit the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company:

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company shall be **PRECISION PILING HOLDINGS**, **LLC**, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company").

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 568 9th Street South, Suite 137, Naples, Florida 34102.

ARTICLE III REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is **4001 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 300, Naples, Florida, 34103,** and the name of the initial registered agent at such address is **Craig D. Grider, Esq.**

ARTICLE IV ADMISSION OF MEMBERS

The members of the Company may admit new members to the Company as more fully described in and subject to the terms, conditions and requirements set forth in the company's Operating Agreement and Regulations. Newly admitted members shall have all of the tights and privileges as set forth in the Company's Operating Agreement and Regulations.

ARTICLE V EFFECTIVE DATE

The Company's effective date of existence shall begin on the date of filing of these Articles.

ARTICLE VI DURATION

The Company's duration shall be perpetual. Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member, or any other event that would terminate the continued membership of a member in the Company, the remaining members shall have the right to continue the business of the Company as provided in the Operating Agreement and Regulations.

ARTICLE VII ADOPTION OF OPERATING AGREEMENT AND REGULATIONS

The initial Operating Agreement and Regulations of the Company shall be adopted by its initial members. The Operating Agreement and Regulations may contain any provision for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE VIII INITIAL MANAGERS

The Company will be managed by one or more managers, who shall be designated, appointed or elected by the Members, as more fully described in the Operating Agreement and Regulations. The initial number of managers of the Company shall be one (1) which shall be designated, appointed or elected in accordance with the terms of the Operating Agreement and Regulations of the Company. The number of managers may be decreased or increased in accordance with the terms of the Operating Agreement and Regulations. Norman C. Burke shall be the initial manager, until such time as a substitute or successor manager is designated or appointed in accordance with the Operating Agreement and Regulations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the duly authorized representative of the Company, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, has executed these Articles of Organization as of this 1st day of November, 2004.

Craig D. Grister

Authorized Representative

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

I, Craig D. Grider, having been duly designated to act as registered agent and to accept service of process for Precision Piling Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company to be organized under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the designations of my position as Registered Agent.

Craig D. Grider

S:\CLIENTS\Burke - Norm\Corporate Documents\ Precision Piling Holdings Articles of Org

31:07 -3 511 3: